

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3305/2018

UNION BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EX NAIK JAGJIT SIGNH

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-05-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aditya Gaggar, Adv.

Mr. O. P. Gaggar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.

Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Id. Counsel for the sole respondent submitted that they have been served with the complete set of pleadings and sought time for filing counter affidavit. Four weeks' time is granted to the sole respondent for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 20.7.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
7.5.2018

rd