

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3305/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-08-2017 in LPA No. 763/2016 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

UNION BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EX NAIK JAGJIT SINGH

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. O. P. Gaggar, AOR
Mr. Aditya Gaggar, Adv.
Mr. Sachindra Karn, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Puri, Adv.
Mrs. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.
Ms. Bano Deswal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to place on record last pay drawn pay certificate as furnished by the respondent at the time when he joined service with the bank.

List on 10th February, 2020.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
COURT MASTER